

SB0934/184032/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 934
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike “requiring the Board to issue” and substitute “authorizing a certain dentist to apply for”; in line 8, strike “was issued” and substitute “applied for”; and in line 9, after “Act” insert “and was issued a general license”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 6, after the semicolon insert “AND”; strike beginning with the semicolon in line 9 down through “**CERTIFIED**” in line 11; in line 13, strike “**THE BOARD SHALL ISSUE**”; in the same line, after “**DENTIST**” insert “MAY APPLY FOR”; in line 15, strike “**WAS ISSUED**” and substitute “APPLIED FOR”; in line 16, after “**SECTION**” insert “AND WAS ISSUED A GENERAL LICENSE”; and strike beginning with the colon in line 17 down through “**VIOLATES**” in line 20 and substitute “VIOLATES”.